commerce, B2B, government and independent so�ware vendors and small and medium sized businesses. In its Global commerce channel,
the Company supports mid-market to large enterprise customers across mul�ple ver�cals with domes�c, regional, interna�onal, and cross-
border payments; leveraging its deep industry exper�se and u�lizing its modern scalable modular technology stack that is purpose-built for
businesses whose opera�ons span mul�-loca�on, mul�-country, and mul�-currency. In its B2B, government and ISV channel, the Company
embeds its global payment capabili�es and proprietary so�ware into enterprise resource planning (“ERP”) solu�ons and so�ware
pla�orms. The Company’s SMB channel, consists of its North American based tradi�onal SMB customers that u�lize Nuvei for card
acceptance.

Reconcilia�on of Nuvei pro forma revenue and Nuvei pro forma revenue growth to revenue and of Nuvei pro forma revenue by channel
to revenue by channel

(In thousands of US
dollars except for
percentages)

Three months ended
 September 30, 2023

Three months ended
 September 30, 2022

Revenue as reported Nuvei revenue as reported Paya revenue as reported Adjustments Nuvei pro forma revenue Revenue growth Nuvei pro forma revenue
growth

$ $ $ $ $ % %

Revenue 304,852 197,146 71,366 (2,102) 266,410 55 % 14 %

(In thousands of US dollars
except for percentages)

Three months ended
 September 30, 2023

Three months ended
 September 30, 2022

Revenue as reported Nuvei revenue as reported Paya revenue as adjusted Nuvei pro forma revenue Revenue growth Nuvei pro forma revenue
growth

$ $ $ $ % %

Global commerce 169,872 136,060 — 136,060 25 % 25 %
B2B, government and
independent so�ware
vendors 55,143 1,040 46,324 47,364 n.m. 16 %
Small & medium sized
businesses 79,837 60,046 22,940 82,986 33 % (4)%
Revenue 304,852 197,146 69,264 266,410 55 % 14 %

 Reflects adjustments to present Paya’s revenue or Paya’s revenue by channel net of interchange fees in order to align with Nuvei’s presenta�on of revenue calculated in
accordance with the accoun�ng policies used to prepare the revenue line item in the Company’s financial statements under IFRS.

(a)

(a)

(a)

Reconcilia�on of Revenue at constant currency and Revenue growth at constant currency to Revenue

The following table reconciles Revenue to Revenue at constant currency and Revenue growth at constant currency for the period indicated:

(In thousands of US dollars
except for percentages)

Three months ended
 September 30, 2023

Three months ended
 September 30, 2022

Revenue as reported
Foreign currency exchange impact

on revenue Revenue at constant currency Revenue as reported Revenue growth
Revenue growth at

constant currency

$ $ $ $

Revenue 304,852 (5,001) 299,851 197,146 55 % 52 %

(In thousands of US dollars
except for percentages)

Nine months ended
 September 30, 2023

Nine months ended
 September 30, 2022

Revenue as reported
Foreign currency exchange impact

on revenue Revenue at constant currency Revenue as reported Revenue growth
Revenue growth at

constant currency

$ $ $ $

Revenue 868,376 1,532 869,908 622,984 39 % 40 %

Reconcilia�on of Organic revenue at constant currency and Organic revenue growth at constant currency to Revenue

The following table reconciles Revenue to Organic revenue at constant currency and Organic revenue growth at constant currency for
the period indicated:

(In thousands of US
dollars except for
percentages)

Three months ended
 September 30, 2023

Three months ended
 September 30, 2022

Revenue as
reported

Revenue from
acquisi�ons

Revenue from
dives�tures

Foreign currency
exchange impact

on organic
revenue

Organic revenue
at constant

currency
Revenue as

reported
Revenue from

dives�tures
Comparable

organic revenue Revenue growth

Organic revenue
growth at constant

currency

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

Revenue 304,852 (76,535) — (5,001) 223,316 197,146 — 197,146 55 % 13 %

(In thousands of US
dollars except for
percentages)

Nine months ended
 September 30, 2023

Nine months ended
 September 30, 2022

Revenue as
reported

Revenue from
acquisi�ons

Revenue from
dives�tures

Foreign currency
exchange impact

on organic
revenue

Organic revenue
at constant

currency
Revenue as

reported
Revenue from

dives�tures
Comparable

organic revenue Revenue growth

Organic revenue
growth at constant

currency

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

Revenue 868,376 (183,215) — 1,532 686,693 622,984 — 622,984 39 % 10 %

 Revenue from acquisi�ons reflects revenue from Paya which was acquired on February 22, 2023, as well as another immaterial acquisi�on completed during the nine
months ended September 30, 2023.

(a)

 (a)

(a)